(c) But the sentence imposed is modified and reduced. In super session of the
sentence imposed on the petitioner by the courts below, he is sentenced to undergo
imprisonment till rising of court. He is further directed u/s 357(3) Cr.P.C. to pay an
amount of Rs. 1,10,000/- (Rupees one lakh ten thousand only) as compensation and
in default to undergo S.I. for a period of two months. If realised the entire amount
shall be released to the complainant forthwith.

11. The petitioner shall appear before the learned Magistrate on or before
30.12.2006 to serve the modified sentence hereby imposed.